

## SABAH ENERGY CORPORATION SDN. BHD. 199601009602 (No. 381950-H)

## **TENDER NOTICE**

Sabah Energy Corporation Sdn. Bhd. (SEC) would like to invite experienced and reputable Gas Contractors to participate in competitive tendering for the following tender with the detailed scope of work for this tender is given in the agreement: -

NO.	DESCRIPTION	TENDERER'S	TENDER	TENDER	TENDER
	OF SERVICES	REQUIREMENT	CLOSING DATE	SITE BRIEFING	DOCUMENT PRICE
1.	Tender No.: SEC/TS-PRJ/003/2024(T) Installation and Commissioning Works of Refilling Platform for the Compressed Natural Gas (CNG) System at Sabah Energy Corporation Sdn. Bhd. (SEC) CNG Mother Station Terminal in Industrial Zone 24 (IZ24) Kota Kinabalu Industrial Park (KKIP), Kota Kinabalu, Sabah.	<ul> <li>Restricted to Sabahan Based Company/Gas Contractor only.</li> <li>The CONTRACTOR <u>MUST</u> be registered as a Gas Contractor with the Energy Commission of Sabah (ECoS).</li> <li>Registered with Department of Occupational Safety and Health (DOSH) and CIDB.</li> </ul>	27 <sup>th</sup> May 2024	10 <sup>th</sup> May 2024 Location: SABAH ENERGY CORPORATION (SEC) CNG Mother Station Terminal, Jalan 1g KKIP Selatan, KKIP Industrial Park, 88460, Kota Kinabalu, Sabah. Time: 9.00 AM Requirements: PPE (Helmet, Safety Shoes)	RM 500.00 per set

The tender document can be obtained during office hours (7:30 am – 4:30 p.m.) on the **2 May – 9 May 2024 (Except Saturday and Sunday)**, from the following address:

Sabah Energy Corporation Sdn. Bhd, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Wisma Bandaraya, Jln Masjid Lama Kota Kinabalu, Sabah.

## ONLY bidders who have collected the tender documents are qualified to attend the site inspection. Interested applicants are to take note that any verbal/written request to purchase the tender document after 9 May 2024 will not be entertained.

Tender documents will only be issued for purchase by the Contractors or their agents or representatives upon them producing the **original copy** of the certificate of registration with the Energy Commission of Sabah, Department of Occupational Safety and Health (DOSH) and CIDB to Sabah Energy Corporation Sdn. Bhd. The Contractors are to attend the **mandatory** tender site briefing as stipulated in the above dates to qualify themselves to bid / tender for the above works.

The payment for the purchase of the tender documents can be made to Sabah Energy Corporation Sdn. Bhd. either by **cash**, **bank draft or transfer bank into Sabah Energy Corp S/B (Public Bank: 3080948229).** Payment is non-refundable and a receipt/acknowledgement will be issued. Applicants are required to submit a copy of the receipt/acknowledgement as proof of purchase together with the submission.

All completed tender documents/proposals shall be deposited into the SEC's Tender Box on or before 2:00 pm, as stipulated in the above dates, at the following address: -

Tender Box: Sabah Energy Corporation Sdn. Bhd., 1st Floor Wisma Bandaraya, Jalan Masjid Lama, Kota Kinabalu Sabah.

All costs incurred in relation to this application and submission shall be borne by the Applicant.

The tender document does not constitute and will not form part of any offer or invitation to make an offer in relation to the project.

Chief Executive Officer Sabah Energy Corporation Sdn. Bhd